Public Notice

The Robinson Township Board of Review meeting notice:

This meeting is scheduled on December 10, 2024, at 3:00 PM at the Robinson Township Hall, 12010 120th Avenue, Grand Haven, Michigan

The December Board of Review can take action regarding qualified errors verified by the assessor (MCL 211.53b(1), (8)). The December Board of Review can also take action under MCL 211.53b regarding a poverty exemption for the current year under MCL 211.7u; a qualified agricultural property exemption under MCL 211.ee for the current year, which has been denied by the assessor; a qualified agricultural property exemption under MCL 211.7jj[1] that was not on the assessment roll for the current year and one prior year; or a qualified forest property exemption under MCL 211.7jj[1] that was not on the assessment roll for the current year and one prior year; or a qualified to the disabled veteran's exemption, and MCL 211.7ss related to the eligible development property exemption, provide authority for the December Board of Review to take action.

Robinson Township does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission, or access to, or treatment or employment in, its programs or activities. Contact the Township Clerk for information regarding the Americans with Disabilities Act.

Joe Clark, Assessor 616-846-2210 Dated: November 25, 2024